
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1178
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2003
CENSUS 2001
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the final 2001 census report is ready;

(b) if not, the time by which the finally compiled census (2001) report is likely to be ready; and

(c) the details of the competent authority/authorities to rectify any error or mistake in the census report?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SWAMI CHINMAYANAND)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. The Primary Census Abstract giving population details at village/ town level is likely to be ready by end of October,
2003.

(c): The Census Commissioner is the competent authority to rectify the errors or mistakes in the census report.
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